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PARTICIPANTS: Community Based Fisheries Dialogue 3 (CBFD3)

MELANESIA

Fiji (FJ)

Kesaia Tabunakawai CBFD Advisory Group kesatabunakawai.33mal@gmail.com

Laitia Tamata Fiji Locally Managed  
Marine Area

Mafa Wilson Qiolele cChange 4 good mafa@cchange4good.org

Tarusila Veibi

Papua New Guinea (PG) Fred Nasho Madang Community jsagumai@wwfpacific.org

Solomon Islands (SB)

Aydah Akao Network for Indigenious 
People Solomons aydahgakao@gmail.com

Delvene Suzhannah  
Notere Boso
Vice Convenor

Worldfish D.Boso@cgiar.org

Keith Tovakera Community representative sirubaivoko@gmail.com

Shannon Seeto World Wide Fund for  
Nature (WWF) sseeto@wwfpacific.org

Vanuatu (VU)

Aromalo Donalad James
Wan Smolbag Theatre / Va-
nua Tai Resources Monitors 
Network

daromalo@wansmolbag.org

Leisavi Daisy Kenneth  Community representative

Raymond Nasse Vanuatu Fisheries  
Department raymondnasse@gmail.com

Rose Gere Community representative

MICRONESIA

Federated States of Micronesia 
(FM)

Eugene Joseph 
Convenor

Conservation Society 
Pohnpei

eujoseph925@gmail.com

Garvey Spencer Community representative

Trenton Skilling Kosrae Conservation & 
Safety Organization kcsomarinepro@gmail.com

Kiribati (KB) Baraniko Baaro Tarawa Kiribati

Marshall Islands (MH)
Dua Rudolph

Marshall Island  
Conservation Society 
(MICS)

dua@atollconservation.org

Lucas Kobinton Maddison Community representative kobinton.maddison@gmail.com

Palau (PW)
Hadley Falan Renguul hadzngeboi@gmail.com

Kevin Mesebeluu RARE kmesebeluu@rare.org
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POLYNESIA

Cook Islands (CK) Kelvin Passfield Te Ipukarea Societ te.ipukarea.society.inc@gmail.com

Hawaii Niegel Rozet KUA Network niegel@kuahawaii.org

Polynesia Française (PF) Clément Vergnhes Network of Restricted 
Fishing Areas poenanihere@mail.pf

Samoa (WS)

Fiauu Faletoese Matareva Nature Reserve 
and MPA

Kier-Nathanael Pouono 
Tipama’a Apia Village Marine Reserve

Tavita Faletoese Matareva Nature Reserve 
and MPA tfnsons@gmail.com

Melesila Weilert Ha’atafu

Tuvalu (TV) Afelee Falema Pita National Fishing Corpora-
tion of Tuvalu afepita@yahoo.com

Wallis et Futuna (WF) Mikaele Neti Association de pêcheurs 
FAIVA TAUTA folinoaneti@gmail.com

REGIONAL

Australia (AU)
Naomi Edwards cChange 4 good naomi@cchange4good.org

Scott Radway cChange 4 good scott@cchange4good.org

Fiji (FJ)

Alifereti Tawake  Fiji Locally Managed Ma-
rine Area

Apimeleki Cokanasiga Fiji Locally Managed Ma-
rine Area pmlkcokanasiga@gmail.com

Caroline Vieux Locally Managed Marine 
Areas Network (LMMA) caroline@lmmanetwork.org

Dirk Steenbergen University of Wollongong dirks@uow.edu.au 

Jeffrey Kinch Food and Agriculture Orga-
nisation (FAO) Jeffrey.Kinch@fao.org 

Robert A. Jimmy USAID - OurFish OurFu-
ture Project rjimmy@ourfish.crcuri.org

Teri Tuxson Locally Managed Marine 
Areas Network (LMMA) teri@lmmanetwork.org

PACIFIC COMMUNITY (SPC)

Technical Support

Andrew Smith Pacific Community (SPC) andrews@spc.int 
Celine Muron Pacific Community (SPC) celinem@spc.int

Esther Umu Pacific Community (SPC) estheru@spc.int 

Hugo Nguyen Pacific Community (SPC) hugon@spc.int 
Ivory Akao Pacific Community (SPC) ivoryma@spc.int

Laetitia Lavenier Pacific Community (SPC) laetitial@spc.int

Natalie Makhoul Pacific Community (SPC) nataliemak@spc.int

Sandrina Chretien Pacific Community (SPC) sandrinac@spc.int

Sophia Natu Pacific Community (SPC) sophian@spc.int 

Watisoni Lalavanua Pacific Community (SPC) watisonil@spc.int 
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PARTNERS & OBSERVERS

ADECAL - Observatoire des 
Pêches Côtières

Maelle THILLIER maelle.thillier@adecal.nc

Pablo CHAVANCE pablo.chavance@adecal.nc

Louis-Charles DZIEGALA louis-charles.dziegala@adecal.nc

Calvin PALADINI calvin.paladini@adecal.nc

Blue Prosperity Fiji Epeli MAISEMA
Sustainable Fisheries Coordinator

emaisema@blueprosperityfiji.org

C2O Fisheries David WELCH
Principal & Senior Scientist

d.welch@c2o.net.au

CAF - Chamber of Agriculture & 
Fisheries of New Caledonia

Denis LABIAU
New-Caledonia Partner

dlabiau@cap-nc.nc

Luen IOPUE
New-Caledonia Partner

liopue@cap-nc.nc

CBFD - Community Based Fishe-
ries Dialogue

Alifereti TAWAKE livingwealthsolutions@gmail.com

Apimeleki COKANASIGA pmlkcokanasiga@gmail.com

DDT - Directorate for Sustainable 
Development of Territories -  

Province Sud, Nouvelle Calédonie

Paul CHABRE
Charge du developpement de l’aquaculture – Province 
Nord

p.chabre@province-nord.nc

Julien PAGES julien.pages@province-sud.nc

Yves-Marie ANNE yves-marie.anne@province-sud.nc

Philippe PEREZ philippe.perez@province-sud.nc

Logan GOUASSEM logan.gouassem@province-sud.nc

Bernard FAO bernard.fao@province-sud.nc

Thomas TIBURZIO thomas.tiburzio@province-sud.nc

FAO - Food & Agriculture  
Organisation of the United Nations 

Jeffrey KINCH Jeffrey.Kinch@fao.org
kinch.jeff@gmail.com

Michael SAVINS michael.savins@fao.org

GFA - Groupement des Fermes 
Aquacoles

XXX
New-Caledonia Partner

gfanc@mls.nc

GINGER SOPRONER

Antoine GILBERT Project Director Antoine.gilbert@soproner.nc

Florian BALETAUD 
Research & Development Project Engineer

Florian.baletaud@soproner.nc

JCU - James Cook University Amy DIEDRICH [Online] Associate Professor amy.diedrich@jcu.edu.au

LMMA - Locally Managed Marine 
Areas Network 

Teri TUXSON teri@lmmanetwork.org

Caroline VIEUX caroline@lmmanetwork.org

MSC - Marine Stewardship Council Sayuri ICHIKAWA WCPO Tuna Project Sayuri.Ichikawa@msc.org

MICS - Marshall Islands Conserva-
tion Society 

Lucas Kobinton MADDISON kobinton.maddison@gmail.com

MFAT - Ministry of Fisheries and 
Aquaculture of Samoa

Victoria Silepea MUAVAE victoria.muavae@maf.gov.ws
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MFAT - Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
& Trade of New Zealand

Kalolaine VAIPUNA [Online]
Senior Adviser, Pacific Ocean, and Fisheries

Kalolaine.Vaipuna@mfat.govt.nz

Jonathan PEACEY [Online]
Senior Adviser, Pacific Ocean, and Fisheries

Jonathan.Peacey@mfat.govt.nz

NIWA - National Institute of Water 
& Atmospheric Research Ltd, New 
Zealand 

Dr Bradley MOORE
Fisheries Scientist, Programme Leader - International 
Fisheries

Bradley.Moore@niwa.co.nz

NMSC - National Marine Science 
Centre, Southern Cross University, 
Australia

Dr Steven W PURCELL
Associate Professor

steven.purcell@scu.edu.au

NOOA Fisheries, U.S. Department 
of Commerce - Pacific Islands & 

Regional Office

Tori SPENCE [Online]
Aquaculture Lead, Pacific Islands Region (Hawaii)
L. Alex KAHL [Online]
International Fisheries Division, Pacific Islands Region 
(Hawaii)

OneReef/Locally Managed Marine 
Areas Network (LMMA), Palau

Hadley Falan RENGUUL hadzngeboi@gmail.com

SPS Fred NASHO
Community Facilitator for SPS

jsagumai@wwfpacific.org

TNC - The Nature Conservancy Alex Filous 
Director of Sustainable Fisheries, Micronesia & Polyne-
sia Program

alex.filous@TNC.ORG

UoW - University of Woolongong Dirk STEENBERGEN
Associate Professor

dirks@uow.edu.au

USAID - United States Agency for 
International Development 

Mesake MATAITOGA
Development Assistance Specialist – Global Climate 
Change

mmataitoga@usaid.gov

Michael GLEES
Deputy Mission Director – Pacific Islands

mglees@usaid.gov

Robert A JIMMY
OurFish OurFuture Project

rjimmy@ourfish.crcuri.org

Rebecca GUIBE [Online]
Development Assistance Specialist - Regional Environ-
ment

rguieb@usaid.gov

Ian Joey TAJONERA [Online]
USAID Project Management Specialist - Regional Biodi-
versity

itajonera@usaid.gov

Waitt Institute | Blue Prosperity 
Coalition

Pablo GRANADOS
Sustainable Fisheries Director

pgranados@waittinstitute.org

World Bank

Nina DOETINCHEM ndoetinchem@worldbank.org

Iretomiwa OLATUNJI iolatunji@worldbank.org

Aimee HALL ahall8@worldbank.org

Xavier VINCENT xvincent@worldbank.org

WWF - World Wildlife Fund

Keith TOVAKERA
Chair, Pusiju Community Solomon Islands

sirubaivoko@gmail.com

Jess CRAMP Shark Expert jess@sharkspacific.org




